Please read these instructions carefully before using or servicing the equipment.
This manual may be modified without notice. See: www.harken.com/manuals for updated versions.
PLEASE SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Harken Vang-Master
INSTALLATION MANUAL
Installation Manual – Intended for specialized personnel or expert users
5384 V1  03/21
2	 Harken Vang-Master

Select size that fits your range from chart below.
VM13240
Part number code
Size
PCLC in inches
(pin center length closed)
PCLO in inches
(pin center length open)
Deck
PCLC
(Pin center
length closed)
PCLO
(Pin center
length open)
Blocks and line for purchase systems
Blocks and line are sold separately. Order block and line kits to build 4:1 or 6:1 mechanical advantage in
single- or double-ended configurations. These systems cascade the primary purchase to 8:1 or 12:1 in the
VM1 through VM6 vangs and 16:1 or 24:1 in the VM7 and VM8 vangs.
See block and tackle reeving instructions on pages 8 to 11.
*Mast/boom fitting thicknesses are
listed. Vang fork ends will fit these
tang widths.
Part
No. Block kit description Purchase Includes Use with
7500 4:1 Single-ended 40 mm Carbo 4:1 (1) 2655 fiddle, (1) 2658 fiddle, 6 mm line VM1, VM2, VM3
7501 4:1 Double-ended 40 mm Carbo 4:1 (1) 2638 double, (3) 2636 single, 6 mm line VM1, VM2, VM3
7502 6:1 Single-ended 40 mm Carbo 6:1 (1) 2640 triple, (1) 2613 triple, 6 mm line VM1, VM2, VM3
7503 6:1 Double-ended 40 mm Carbo 6:1 (1) 2640 triple, (1) 2638 double, (2) 2636 single, 6 mm line VM1, VM2, VM3
7504 4:1 Single-ended 57 mm Carbo 4:1 (1) 2621 fiddle, (1) 2676 fiddle, 8 mm line VM4, VM5, VM6
7505 4:1 Double-ended 57 mm Carbo 4:1 (1) 2602 double, (3) 2600 single, 8 mm line VM4, VM5, VM6
7506 6:1 Single-ended 57 mm Carbo 6:1 (1) 2604 triple, (1) 2630 triple, 8 mm line VM4, VM5, VM6
7507 6:1 Double-ended 57 mm Carbo 6:1 (1) 2604 triple, (1) 2602 double, (2) 2600 single, 8 mm line VM4, VM5, VM6
7508 4:1 Single-ended 75 mm Carbo 4:1 (1) 2690 fiddle, (1) 2697 fiddle, 10 mm line VM7, VM8
7509 4:1 Double-ended 75 mm Carbo 4:1 (1) 2662 double, (3) 2660 single, 10 mm line VM7, VM8
7510 6:1 Single-ended 75 mm Carbo 6:1 (1) 2664 triple, (1) 2686 triple, 10 mm line VM7, VM8
7511 6:1 Double-ended 75 mm Carbo 6:1 (1) 2664 triple, (1) 2662 double, (2) 2660 single, 10 mm line VM7, VM8
Introduction	 Ordering and Specifications
      Installed
4:1 single ended
      system
	 Harken Vang-Master	 5
Existing Applications
Vang-Masters sized for production models are detailed below. Note: There may be rigging variation due to Class rule changes or equipment replacement.
VM-1 VM-2 VM-3 VM-4 VM-5 VM-5 continued VM-6 VM-7 VM-8
Moore 24 J/80 Cal 29 Catalina 34 Erickson 35 Farr 40 Catalina 400 Catalina 47 Jeanneau 57
Hot Foot 2 Cal 25 Catalina 27 Cal 28 Santana 35 Farr 400 Catalina 42 Santa Cruz 50 Santa Cruz 52
Ultimate 20 Ultimate 24 Erickson 27 Cal 27 Hunter 34 Kirby 25 Cal 40 Lidgard 45 Santa Cruz 70
Santana 20 B-25 Catalina 30 Islander Bahama 30 Hans Christian 33 Summit King 40 Cal 39 Morris 46 Andrews 70
Capri- 25 J/27 J/29 C & C 38 Farr Mumm 36 J/122 Tp- 52
J/24 Olson 30 J/30 Catalina 38 Summit 35 J/46 X- Yacht 512
Merit 25 Santana 3030 Evelyn 32 Catalina 36 Soto 40 X- Yacht 45 Swan 48
Melges 24 J/105 J/35 Benetau First 36.7 J/120 Swan 46
J/100 J/111 X- Yacht 38 Passport 54
J/133 J/40 Swan 44 Columbia 50
J/33 J/37 Swan 43 Dufour 520
Pearson 30 J/109 Cabr Rico 42 Hylas 54